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National Detence Headquarters Quartier général de la Defense nationale \y
Ottawa. Canada Ottawa, Canada
K1A OK2 K 1A OK2

From Commander J.R. Scholey ;2’0 ) 0~ 91

/ 196.{1 (DMEE 4)

v

{ < April 1984

Further to our discussions to view the operations of the
JFQ scheduled for 27 March 1984. 1 regret that we were unable to
take advantage of your offer at this time but we would be pleased
if you would consider arranging such a visit again should the
opportunity arise.

Please accept my apologies for any unnecessary work this
may have caused you and I look forward to speaking with you in
the future.

Yours sincerely,
Commander J.R. Scholey ’
DMEE 4 vesPRTCHED BT
National Defence Headquarters DGLiEM
Ottawa, Ontario

K1A OK2 ' o ?BS

L€ LOOM
EUDGET : ~FHQICEM
SECTION _
SECTION BUDGEY

LCdr Mueller DMEE 4 - 6-3549

i+l
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UFO_SIGHTINGS - 1975

Ref: A. 2000-4 (DAP) 29 Jan 82
B. CDS Min 11 Feb 82

1. On or about 12 Nov 75, a series of visual sightings
of unidentified flying objects occurred. Certain CF members
at CFS Falconbridge reported both visual and radar sightings
at the same time. The Commanding Officer at the time,

Major R. Oliver, did not confirm the sightings to the press,
nor would he confirm that the objects had been seen on radar.
Subsequently, Air Command apparently gave the CO permission
to speak to the press and a highly coloured story appeared in
the "National Enquirer" related to the Sudbury sightings.

2. Approximately one year later, (:)

Degan Writinyg uwu LiblNURAU demandaing
reieass ur 1NLOTL 1on pertinent to the Falconbridge incident.
Responses to :éj stated that while the information was
in the public do n, as a result of the National Enquirer
article, the documentation was not releasable since it came
under the Official Secrets Act and therefore was not subject
to U.S. Freedom of Information disclosure.

3. Over a period of six months lettersto
CINCNORAD became increasingly objectionable, and a decision

was made to approach NDHQ to obtain release of the documentation.
The information was cleared for release and subsequently
forwarded to -

4. NORAD is well aware that "Blue Book Project Reports"
which originate in Canada, are not automatically subject to
release to the public sector der the US Freedom of Information
Act. If the suit by is successful it is
anticipated that the aocumentation on Falconbridge can be
released without problem since it has already been delivered

to another U.S. citizen.

:77?5‘/ oo cee/2
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5. Recent contacts with the NORAD information
office reveals that efforts to_obtain UFO information
by organizations such as (;S group are a
continuing problem. The soiutYon, in Canada's case,
proposed at Ref A, of involving NRC in any responses
would alleviate most of the workload imposed on NDHQ
staffs in responding to requests for information
directed at the CF. o

JQ .é:én'

VAdm
DCDS
2-3355

Enclosures: 3

R.W. Buskard, Col/DAP/2-7053/1d

COPIES FOR:

ORIG 3 3/7

CIRC

FILE

RSl 61 GO
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Defence nationale
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@ )?g October, 1981

Your letter of 16 October, 1981 has been
forwarded to:

National Research Council

Hertzberg Institute of Astrophysics
Sussex Drive

Ottawa, Ontario
K1A OR6

They are the agency responsible for coordinating,
investigating and disseminating information on all aspects
of the UFO phenomena.

Yours truly,

ORIGINAL
SIGNED BY

R.W. Found
Colonel
Director Military Operations Coordination

J.B. Templeton, Maj, DMOC 3-4, 2-6698/jed

557 33

DMOC ORIG CIR@,(DMOC CIRC)

Department of National Defence  Ministére de la Défense nationale
101 Colonel By Drive 101, promenade Colonei-By
Ottawa Ottawa

K1A OK2 K1A 0K2
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2¥ October, 1981

National Research Council

Hertzberg Institute of Astrophysics
Sussex Drive

Ottawa, Ontario

K1la ORS6

UFO SIGHTINGS

Enclosed is a letter from (:)

requesting information on specific UFO sightings
in 1975.
ORIGINAL
f{

SIGNED BY

R.W. Found
Colonel
Director Military Operations Coordination

Enclosure: 1

JB Templeton, Maj, DMOC 3-4, 2-6698/jed

DMOC ORIG CIRC@(DMOC CIRC)

Department of National Defence  Ministére de la Défense nationale
101 Colone! By Drive 101, promenade Colonel-By
Ottawa Ottawa

K1A 0K2 K1A 0OK2
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October 16, 1981

National Defence Headquarters

ATTN: National Defence Operations Centre
Ottawa, Ontario

CANADA

Gentlemen:

In a letter dated October 8, 1981, Colonel R. W. Fentiman of the
22nd NORAD Region, advised me that reports of Unidentified Flying
Objects (UFOs) received by the 22nd NORAD Region Senior Director
are forwarded to the National Defence Operations Center.

I the |
( i:) and we woulQ Like to know it it is at all possioie 1or your
GoVe¥rhment to furnish us with copies of whatever UFO reports you
may be in possession of. Needless to say, we would be more than
willing to reimburse your Government for any expenses involved in
furnishing such material.

In particular, we are interested in any information that may exist
concerning the numerous UFO sightings that occurred at the radar
site at Falconbridge during the September-December 1975 time period.
As vou are probably aware, UFO sightings occurred at various US Air
Force bases along the Canadian-US horder during this time period, as
well as at Canadian Forces radar sites and surrounding areas.

The United States Air Force and Department of Defense have furnished
us with copies of numerous documents pertaining to these sightings,
but information on the sightings that took place in Canada are very
scarce. We believe these sightings are extremely important and wish
to enlist your aid in obtaining further information on them. Any
assistance you might be able to provide would be greatly appreciated.

Zul ©)]



2000-4 (DMOCQ)

Z‘/April . 1981

)

Thank you for your laetter of 9 April, 1981
regarding UFOs. As you will appreciate, UFOs are
more of a scientific phenomenon than a military
matter. Consequently, all data on the subject of
UFOs is collated by the National Research Council.,
The Department of National Defence does not and
has not in the past been in any way involved in
UFO sighting reports or other activity.

I have forwarded your letter to the National
Research Council and you should receive a reply to
your queries in due course.

Yours sincerely,

" Simonson
Colonel
Director Military Operations Coordination

Maj JB Templeton, DMOC 3-4/2-6698/jed

DMOC ORIG CIRC FILE (DMOC CIRC) EL{(Z



2000-4 (DMOC)

)¢ april, 1981

Dr. A.G. McNamara
National Research Council
Montreal Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A OR6
Dear Dr. McNamara:
Enclosed is a letter requesting information
on unidentified flying objects. It would be
appreciated if you would send a suitable reply to

@

Yours sincerely,

X nson
Colonel
Director Military Operations Coordination

Enclosure: 1

JB Templeton, Maj/DMOC 3-4/2-6698/jed

DMOC ORIG CIRC FILE (DMOC CIRC) g\’\'g



April 2, 1981

Department of National Defence

Head Office

e

101 Colonel By Drive

Ottawa, Ontario _ APR 21 1)
e
Charje b o] Tharg® XL, rvareut eIl

To Whom 1t May Concern:

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

I am very interested in reports of sightings of Unidentified Flying Objects in
the past few years, especially in the Prairie regions. I am also curious to
know if there have been any correlations found between sightings and the
animal mutilations we experienced last year. NWould you please send the

information as outlined to: (:)
Thank you for your assistan

24t

Sincerely,

@

,,,,,,,,



April 9, 1981

NE
Department of National Defence
Head Office 1i7RMS[3600N 332
Jme 5 T

101 Colonel By Drive

- H
Ottawa, Ontario ~ APR 21 198k
KlA OKZ "_,“:,., J AB’J»./\J...’..Z'”-—‘

Ciarzed ©OfThargd A cerwevetvamm

To Whom it May Concern:

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

I am very interested in reports of sightings of Unidentified Flying Objects in
the past few years, especially in the Prairie regions. I am also curious to
know if there have been any correlations found between sightings and the
animal mutilations we experienced last year. Would you please send the

information as outlined to: @

<P
Thank you for your assistance. \ @ Jp"

Sincerely, ‘,)O’ “\{ L

: 1_;’(): LX '1& ’ q.ﬁ \)(,ro)_,)- <
€) > {yﬁ ,w 2 > '*’”\
o
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2000-Y

July, 1980

This acknowledges receipt of your letters of the 4th of June
1980 and 22nd of June 1980 with their attachments.

Contrary to your interpretation of the Headquarters USAF
letter, we believe there is no American intention to begin a new
UFO investigation unless "legitimate evidence is discovered to
indicate that we have had visitors from outer space". The quotes
are from the attachments to your letters. HNo legitimate evidence
has been received by either US or Canada. The National Aeronautics
and Space Administration has decided that, “nothing is to be gained
by further investigation®, a decision agreed to by the USAF.

Obviously, you will understand that unless a demonstrable
threat to Canadian or Allfed Natfonal Security exists from UFOs,
the Canadian Forces cannot spend money on determining the nature of
such UF0s. As you are aware, our resources are already fully
committed. UFOs must first be proven to be a threat by the scientific
community, incluiding private researchers 1ike yourself, before any
action can be taken by this department. Since the National Research
Council 1s the governwent department collating evidence of UFOs, we
suggest that, should you reach some provable conclusions on their
nature, you should communicate directly with them.

0. S A.

W. Niemy
Colonel
Director Air Operations and Training

p,?5'$‘2;

P.R. Levedag, Capt/DAOT 4-4/6-2912/1dm

Copies for: ORIG
CIRC
FILE
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“LVFebruary 1980

Miss A. Claude

National Research Council
100 Sussex Drive

Ottawa, Ontario

K1A OR6

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION REGARDING
U.F.0.'s - RAFAEL FAYEUR

Enclosed is a translated copy of a letter
received from (:) on the subject of UFOs
and also a copy of the DND reply. Dr McNamara's
office advised me that your office handled such
queries and it would be appreciated if you could

respond in this instance.

.g. onson
Colonel
Director Military Operations Coordination

b

Enclosures:LZ,

|

V’\ ‘ .
RG Jampbell, Cdr/DMOC 3/2-2900/jed | ?V7

DMOC NDHQ Ing ORIG CIRC FILE



Translation
ER 7 Feb 80
1931938 130

26 January 1980

Department of National Defence
Parliament Buildings

Ottawa, Ontario

Canada

Gentlemen:

I should like to know if it would be possible to obtain copies
of certain military files on UFOs,

I am doing some research in this area. and I am sure that I could
obtain some very interesting documents from you.

Furthermore, I should like to know the titles of any studies that
the army might have done on UFOs. ’

In short, I should like to know what information is available on
UFOs from the Department of National Defence.

I trust that I shall be hearing from you before long, and thank

you for your full co-operation in this matter,

Yours truly,

®



2000-4 (DMOC)

4V February 1980

®

Thank you for your letter of 26 January, 1980,
regarding UFOs. As you will appreciate UFOs are more
of a scientific phenomenon than a military matter.
Consequently, all data on the subject of UFOs is
collated by the National Research Council. The
Department of National Defence does not and has not
in the past been in any way involved in UFO sighting
reports or other activity.

I have forwarded your letter to the National
Regsearch Council and you should receive a reply to
your queries in due course.

Yours truly,

. K monson
Colonel

Director Military Operations Coordination

y
S Pfjs'
RG (?‘a{ntpbell, Cdr/DMOC 3/2-2900/jed 7

/
DMOC ORIG CIRC FILE NDHQ Ing




